City of Greensboro 300, Washington Street

Greensboro, NC 27401

Legislation Text

File #: ID 19-0082, Version: 1

Resolution Approving Change Order No.l in the Amount of $10,739.12 with Bar Construction Company for
the Henry Street Park Improvements Contract #2018-0320

Department: Parks and Recreation
Council District: 3

Public Hearing: N/A
Advertising Date/By: N/A

Contact 1 and Phone: Kenny McDowell, 373-4578
Contact 2 and Phone: Nasha McCray, 433-7360

PURPOSE:

Parks and Recreation is requesting a contract change order Contract #2018-0320 for the construction of the
Henry Street Park Improvements project to provide additional improvements associated with the extended
overall construction of the project. In order to construct the additional improvements, approval for a contract
change order is requested.

BACKGROUND:

On July 15, 2014, City Council authorized the sale of 7.004 acres of the Henry Street Neighborhood Park to
KRC Greensboro Limited Partnership for the expansion of Abbotswood. The remaining three acres and
proceeds from the sale are being used for improvements to the Henry Street Neighborhood Park. On September
20, 2018, the City authorized professional construction services contract #2018-0320 with Bar Construction
Company, in the amount of $298,000 to improve Henry Street Park to develop the City’s first
multi/intergenerational park. The original contract provided for site preparation and upgrades to utilities to
support a paved walking loop, multisport court, fitness equipment, swings, playground, landscaping and site
furnishings. Additional work contained within the change order also includes additional structural support
added to the concrete pad for the multi-court and the stage, the addition of a bollard per plan changes requested
by TRC, the addition of a catch basin and piping between the existing shelter and the new playground
equipment. The change order will allow the construction team to finalize the park improvements by mid-March.
The MWBE goal set for the project was 9% and the current contractor, Bar Construction Company, continues
to be in compliance with the goal.

BUDGET IMPACT:
Funding in the amount of $10,739.12 is budgeted in the account #482-5001-05.6019.

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:

The Parks and Recreation Department recommends City Council approval Change Order No.l with Bar
Construction Company, for Contract #2018-0320 to provide additional required improvements associated with
the extended overall construction of the project.

City of Greensboro Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/30/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

