
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO.1 IN THE AMOUNT OF $10,739.12 

TO CONTRACT #2018-032 WITH BAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY FOR THE HENRY 

STREET PARK IMPROVMENTS 

 

WHEREAS, on September 20, 2018, the City authorized professional construction services 

contract 2018-0320 with Bar Construction Company in the amount of $298,000 to improve Henry 

Street Park to create a multi/intergenerational park;  

 

WHEREAS, the original contract provided for site preparation and upgrades to utilities to support 

a paved walking loop, multisport court, fitness equipment, swings, playground, landscaping and 

site furnishings;  

 

WHEREAS, additional work included in the change order consists of additional structural support 

being added to the multi-court concrete pad and stage, the addition of a bollard per plan changes 

requested by the Technical Review Committee (TRC), the addition of a catch basin and piping 

between the existing shelter and the new playground equipment; 

 

WHEREAS, the change order will allow the construction team to finalize the park improvements 

by mid-March in time for the grand opening. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City is authorized to enter into a contract Change Order No. 1 for contract #2018-032 

with Bar Construction Company for the Henry Street Park Improvements to provide additional 

required improvements associated with the extended overall construction of the project in the 

amount of $10,739.12 subject to the terms outlined above.  The City Manager and the City Clerk 

are hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro a proper contract to carry the 

proposal into effect, payment to be made in the amount of $10,739.12 from Account No. 482-

5001-05.6019. 

 

 


